PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANIZATION
WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION

n@y 20th DIRECTING COUNCIL

w 23rd SESSION OF THE REGIONAL COMMITTEE

Washington D.C., 27 September — 8 October 1971

RESOLUTION

CD20.R6

ASSESSMENT OF THE MEMBER GOVERNMENTS AND
PARTICIPATING GOVERNMENTS OF THE PAHO

THE 20" DIRECTING COUNCIL,

Taking into account that the Member Governments appearing in the scale adopted by the Council of
the Organization of American States are assessed according to the percentages shown in that scale,
in compliance with Article 60 of the Pan American Sanitary Code; and

Considering that other Member Governments and Participating Governments are assessed on the
basis of percentages which would be assigned to such countries if they were subject to the OAS

scale,
RESOLVES
To establish the assessments of the Member Governments and Participating Governments of the

Pan American Health Organization for 1972 in accordance with the scale of quotas shown below

and in the corresponding amounts.



(1 2) %) i) i) ()
Adjustment for
taxes imposed
Credit by Member
from the Coowts. on
OAS Gross Tax Equal-  emoluments of MNer
scale assessment  ization Fund  PAHO Scaff  assessment
Counlry % 1155 Us$ USs Uss
Argentina 6.91 1,297,022 164,945 - 1,132,079
Barbados (.08 16,017 1,910 — 15,107
Bolivia 0.53 61,942 7.877 - 54 065
Brazil 6,50 1,220,064 155,156 — 1,064,908
Chile 1.62 504,077 38,670 — 265,407
Colombia 1.54 289,061 36,760 300 252,601
Costa Rica 0.35 61,942 7.877 - 54,065
Cuba 1.30 244,012 31,051 - 212 981
Dominican Republic 0.3% 61,942 7.877 - 54,065
Ecuador 0.53 61,942 7877 — 54 065
El Salvador 0,53 61,042 7,877 - 54 065
Guatemala 040 75,080 9 h48 - 65,532
Haiti 0.53 61,942 7877 — 54,065
Honduras .33 61,4942 7.877 — 54,065
Jamaica 0.33 61,942 7.877 - b, 065
Mexico 7.15 1,342,070 170,672 - 1,171,598
MNicaragua 055 61,942 7.877 - 54,065
Panama 0.33 1,942 7,877 — 54,065
Paraguay 0.5% 61,4942 7877 - 54,065
Peru 0.81 152,058 19,335 — 132,708
Trinidad and
Tobago .33 61,942 7877 - h4 065
United States
of America 66,00 12,388 345 1,575 453 500,500 11,513 412
Uruguay 0.56 105,112 13,367 - 91,745
Veneruela 3.17 59}5_,0& 75,668 B Ezﬂ 621,597
Subtotal 100.00 18,770,217 2 387.017 502,850 16,886.050
Equivalent
percentages
Other Member
Go\'q_*rnmcnts
Canada .60 1,238,854 157,545 - 1,081,251
Guyana 0.24 45,049 5,729 — 39,320
Participating
Governments
France n.22 41,294 52561 — 36,045
Kingdom of
the Metherlands 0.19 50,665 4,635 - 31,128
United Kingdom 0.28 52,557 6,684 - 45 873
Subtotal 1,413,397 179,742 = 1,23% 655
Tuotal Assessments—
All Countries 20,183 614 2,566,758 502,850

18.119,705

{2) This column includes the (OAS percentages adding to 100 per cent and the equivalent
percentages applicable 1o other Member Governments and Participating Governments.
The OAS scale minimum assessment is 0.3% per cent or per capita contribution equal
o that of the largest contributor, whichever is smaller.

{5} This column includes estimated amounts to be received by the respective Member
Governments in 1972 in respect of taxes levied by themn on staff members' emoluments
received from the PAHO, adjusted for any difference between estimate and actual for

the second preceding year.

Sept.—Oct. 1971 OD 111, 50



